## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Weidong ZHUANG	01/20/2009
Yunsheng HU	01/20/2009
Ying FANG	01/20/2009
Xiaowei HUANG	01/20/2009
Huaqiang HE	01/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR NONFERROUS METALS, Beijing
Street Address:	No. 2 Xinjie Kouwai Street,
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100088

Name:	GRIREM ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 2 Xinjie Kouwai Street
City:	Beijing
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100088

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12359693

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)434-1501 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: CHUSSAIN@S-N-H.COM Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE NW 7TH FLOOR

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022155 FRAME: 0847** 

500763300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2125.1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chisty Hussain
Total Attachments: 3 source=2125-1003-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2125-1003-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=2125-1003-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022155 FRAME: 0848

©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	DATENTO ONLY	Dotant and Trade Office
		Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY mark Office: Please record the attached document.	***************************************
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Weidong ZHUANG Yunsheng HU Ying FANG Xiaowei HUANG Huaqiang HE		
2. Name and Address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
<b>GENERAL RESEARCH INST</b> No. 2 Xinjie Kouwai Street, Be	TITUTE FOR NONFERROUS METALS, Be eijing 100088, China	eijing
<b>GRIREM ADVANCED MATER</b> No. 2 Xinjie Kouwai Street, Be	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): January 2	Merger Change of Name	
	ent number(s): ed together with a new application. ed after filing of the application:	
•	whom correspondence concerning docur	nent should be
mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>David K. Ho</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., S Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Docket: <u>2125.</u> uite 700	<u>1003</u>
<ol> <li>Total number of applications a</li> </ol>	and patents involved:1	
	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application i	in Assignment)
Deposit Account)	5 (Any underpayment is authorized to be	
David K. Ho, Reg. No. 53,025 Name of Person Signing	Signature	January 26, 2009 Date
	Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet: 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022155 FRAME: 0849

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

&H 7A)3

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), and or other good and	valuable consideration paid to the undersigned
GENERAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR NONFE	RROUS METALS, Beijing, No. 2 X	injie Kouwai Street, Beijing 100088, China
GRIREM ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD. N	o, 2 Xinjie Kouwai Street, Beijing 10	00088, China
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)		d ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
SILICON-CONTAINING PHOSPHOR FOR LED, I'	TS PREPARATION AND THE LIG	HT EMITTING DEVICES USING THE SAME
relating to International Patent Application <u>PCT/CN20</u> was executed on even date herewith or, if not so exec		thich application for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution	on of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	N.W., Suite 700, Wash	y of STAAS & HALSEY LIP, 1201 New York Ave., ington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Ureissue or reexamination application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	r the full term or terms for which the	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said agreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life acts to include but not be limited to executing all papes sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident	or expedient, for securing, maintain oplication(s) and the issuance of said tigation or other legal proceeding where, including separate assignments a	Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, nich may arise or be declared in relation to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invent (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their (Date)	signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Weiday hury Weidang ZHUÁNG	20/01/09'	Zhao na
2) Yunsheng HU.  Yunsheng HU	20/01/2009	Zhao na
3) Ying FANG Ying FANG	20/01/2009	Zhao na
4) <u>Huany Viao ared</u> Xigo sei HUANG	20/01/1809	Zhao na .

PATENT REEL: 022155 FRAME: 0850

Docket No. 2125.1003

-2-

5) Huagiong HE Huaqiang HE	20/01/2009	Zhao na
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
10)		2.33.4
11)		
12)		

**RECORDED: 01/26/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022155 FRAME: 0851